

In accordance with *City of Morganton Ordinance, Chapter 1 "General Traffic Regulations", Part 7*, each qualified person desiring to operate a golf cart on the designated streets of the City of Morganton (see attached street list in ordinance) shall first submit an application in person to the Morganton Department of Public Safety to obtain, after inspection, its own individual permit/decal to be placed on the cart; the permit/decal shall be affixed to the front windshield area of the cart so as to be fully visible when the cart is in operation. A registration fee of \$25.00 for each cart, as well as \$5 for permit/decal, shall be payable at the time of registration/inspection and shall be effective for a period of two years. Golf carts shall have all equipment listed in the before mentioned *City of Morganton Ordinance* (see attached). All drivers must have a valid driver's license.

Name:(	Last)	(First)		(Middle)	
Home Address:			(0,)		
	(Number & Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
Home Phone:	Cell Phone	:	Business Phone:		
Birth Date:	Driver'	Driver's License # and State Issued:			
Make/Model of G	olf Cart:		Year:		
VIN:	Color:	Gas	or Electric:		
Insurance Co. and	Policy #:				
	of the golf cart, approval of this st be suffixed to the front windsh				
Applicant'	s Signature (Full Name)				
	Office	Use Only			
Date Inspected:		Permit #			
Approved	Denied	Expires			
Reason Denied					

Morganton Department of Public Safety Representative





**Application for Golf Cart Permit** 

## **Disclaimer, Liability and Assumption of Risk**

As provided in *City of Morganton Ordinance, Chapter 1, Part 7, Sec. 7-1296*, golf carts are not designed for nor manufactured to be used on public streets and the City of Morganton neither advocates nor endorses the golf cart as a safe means of travel on public streets, roads and highways. The City of Morganton in no way shall be liable for accidents, injuries or death involving the operation of a golf cart.

Any person who owns, operates or rides upon a golf cart on a public street, road or highway within the City of Morganton does so at his or her own risk and peril and assumes all liability resulting from the operation of the golf cart.

WITNESS:

## **OWNER:**

Signature	Signature
Print Name	Print Name
Date	Registration Permit #

Date